
Race Results (Hour 3) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

GS 35 1:53.299 113.0893:00:07.544McLaren GT4Motorsports In Action69 721  1 J. Lazare / C. Fergus
GS 9 1:53.520 112.9033:00:08.197Audi R8Carbahn Motorsports39 72 0.653 0.6532  2 T. McQuarrie / J. Westphal
GS 62 1:54.459 111.9713:00:09.415Mercedes-AMGTeam TGM4 72 1.871 1.2183  3 T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo
GS 62 1:54.637 111.7843:00:11.951BMW M4 GT4BimmerWorld Racing82 72 4.407 2.5364  4 J. Clay / D. Jones
GS 4 1:53.785 112.6543:00:12.654Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
Park Place Motorsports7 72 5.110 0.7035  5 A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman

GS 40 1:53.505 112.9033:00:13.267Mercedes-AMGRiley Motorsports35 72 5.723 0.6136  6 J. Cox / J. Bleekemolen / D. Murry
GS 39 1:54.343 112.0953:00:13.850Mercedes-AMGMurillo Racing56 72 6.306 0.5837  7 J. Mosing / E. Foss
GS 2 1:53.486 112.9033:00:15.057Mercedes-AMGTeam TGM46 72 7.513 1.2078  8 O. Trinkler / H. Plumb
GS 24 1:55.088 111.3493:00:16.427Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
BGB Motorsports11 72 8.883 1.3709  9 T. Collingwood / J. Tecce / S. Rzadzinski

GS 55 1:55.431 111.0383:00:17.053Ford Mustang GT4KohR Motorsports59 72 9.509 0.62610  10 K. Wilden / R. Randall / D. Randall
GS 35 1:54.006 112.4063:00:17.825Ford Mustang GT4Multimatic Motorsports22 72 10.281 0.77211  11 A. Cindric / C. Briscoe / B. Johnson
GS 9 1:53.315 113.0893:00:18.573Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
TRG - The Racers Group66 72 11.029 0.74812  12 D. Machavern / S. Pumpelly

GS 61 1:55.033 111.4113:00:19.629Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 
Clubsport

nolasport44 72 12.085 1.05613  13 M. Vess / M. Travis / J. Hart

GS 35 1:54.881 111.5363:00:21.003BMW M4 GT4Stephen Cameron Racing88 72 13.459 1.37414  14 H. Schmitt / G. Liefooghe
GS 47 1:53.689 112.7163:00:21.431Ford Mustang GT4KohR Motorsports60 72 13.887 0.42815  15 N. Stacy / K. Marcelli
GS 35 1:53.622 112.7783:00:23.799Aston Martin Vantage GT4Automatic Racing99 72 16.255 2.36816  16 G. Ferrera / K. Wilson
GS 4 1:53.987 112.4063:00:25.613Mercedes-AMGWinward Racing / HTP Motorsport33 72 18.069 1.81417  17 R. Ward / I. Dontje
GS 9 1:53.781 112.6543:00:26.414Ford Mustang GT4Multimatic Motorsports15 72 18.870 0.80118  18 S. Maxwell / T. Majeski / C. Custer
GS 3 1:53.645 112.7783:00:27.251Mercedes-AMGWinward Racing / HTP Motorsport57 72 19.707 0.83719  19 B. Ward / C. Hohenadel
GS 12 1:54.132 112.2813:00:28.812Ford Mustang GT4PF Racing40 72 21.268 1.56120  20 J. Pesek / J. Buford / P. Gallagher
GS 12 1:55.606 110.8523:00:31.060Aston Martin AMR VantageAutomatic Racing97 72 23.516 2.24821  21 R. Ecklin Jr. / B. Kidd / R. Abdolvahabi
GS 9 1:53.041 113.4003:00:35.241McLaren GT4Compass Racing75 72 27.697 4.18122  22 P. Holton / K. Wittmer
TCR 37 2:00.355 106.5023:00:38.825Honda Civic TCRAtlanta Speedwerks84 72 31.281 3.58423  1 B. Henderson / T. Lamb
TCR 41 2:00.623 106.2543:00:40.055Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing73 72 32.511 1.23024  2 M. Pombo / M. LaMarra
TCR 13 1:59.741 107.0003:00:41.056Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCRKMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering3 72 33.512 1.00125  3 A. Popow / A. Papadopulos
TCR 38 2:00.302 106.5023:00:41.986Audi RS3 LMS TCRFast MD Racing23 72 34.442 0.93026  4 N. Galante / J. Vance / J. Salinsky
TCR 55 2:00.290 106.5653:00:43.068Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing37 72 35.524 1.08227  5 T. O'Gorman / S. Blackstock
TCR 22 2:00.645 106.2543:00:44.278Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing52 72 36.734 1.21028  6 C. Mullan / M. Faulkner
GS 11 1:54.020 112.4063:00:09.960Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
Bodymotion Racing31 71 1 Laps 1 Laps29  23 P. McIntosh / P. Liddy / M. Miller

GS 11 1:54.358 112.0333:00:28.348Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 
Clubsport

RS128 71 1 Laps 18.38830  24 J. Heylen / C. Luck / F. Poordad

GS 43 1:54.790 111.6603:00:30.596BMW M4 GT4Turner Motorsports96 71 1 Laps 2.24831  25 R. Foley / B. McKee / S. McKee
TCR 11 2:00.941 105.9433:00:46.532Hyundai Veloster N TCRBRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ 

CURB-AGAJANIAN
21 71 1 Laps 15.93632  7 M. Filippi / H. Gottsacker
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TCR 37 2:00.160 106.6273:00:47.777Hyundai Veloster N TCRBRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ 
CURB-AGAJANIAN

98 71 1 Laps 1.24533  8 M. Wilkins / M. Lewis

GS 60 1:55.709 110.7283:00:24.726Aston Martin Vantage GT4Automatic Racing09 70 2 Laps 1 Laps34  26 D. Katechis / M. Miller
GS 59 1:54.949 111.4733:00:29.836Audi R8eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing8 70 2 Laps 5.11035  27 R. Sales / G. Jeannette
GS 37 1:54.323 112.0952:51:10.883Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
AWA13 69 3 Laps 1 Laps36  28 S. Hargrove / O. Fidani

GS 9 1:55.515 110.9143:00:34.457BMW M4 GT4Classic BMW / Fast Track Racing26 66 6 Laps 3 Laps37  29 J. Clunie / T. Grahovec / K. Reid
TCR 12 2:00.477 106.3783:00:44.882Audi RS3 LMS TCReEuroparts.com ROWE Racing12 65 7 Laps 1 Laps38  9 R. McDonough / R. Nash
GS 13 1:53.546 112.8402:34:00.407Audi R8eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing2 62 10 Laps 3 Laps39  30 K. Koch / T. Cooke
TCR 14 2:01.072 105.8192:31:38.799Audi RS3 LMS TCRRoadshagger Racing by eEuroparts.com61 61 11 Laps 1 Laps40  10 G. Ernstone / J. Morley
TCR 36 2:01.568 105.4462:12:41.555Honda Civic TCRHART89 54 18 Laps 7 Laps41  11 C. Gilsinger / R. Eversley
TCR 12 2:01.382 105.5703:00:45.466Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCRKMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering5 51 21 Laps 3 Laps42  12 R. Block / T. Lewis Jr
GS 13 1:55.894 110.6042:47:25.361Mercedes-AMGMurillo Racing65 47 25 Laps 4 Laps43  31 T. Probert / B. Mosing / J. Piscitell
GS 30 1:55.599 110.8523:00:33.718BMW M4 GT4BimmerWorld Racing80 40 32 Laps 7 Laps44  32 A. Straus / K. Grala
TCR 14 1:59.674 107.0621:07:47.375Audi RS3 LMS TCReEuroparts.com ROWE Racing10 28 44 Laps 12 Laps45  13 L. Carpentier / K. O'Rourke
TCR 11 2:00.083 106.7511:07:47.717Audi RS3 LMS TCRJDC-Miller MotorSports54 28 44 Laps 0.34246  14 M. Johnson / S. Simpson / M. Taylor
GS 10 1:55.401 111.03856:13.032Ford Mustang GT4Ian Lacy Racing24 24 48 Laps 4 Laps47  33 F. Gannett II / D. Staveley
GS 14 1:56.360 110.10656:13.055Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
TRG- The Racers Group67 24 48 Laps 0.02348  34 C. Bellomo / R. Orcutt

GS 2 1:57.726 108.8644:09.273Chevrolet Camaro GT4.RRebel Rock Racing71 2 70 Laps 22 Laps49  35 R. Liddell / A. Davis / F. DePew

Fastest Laps by Class

1:53.041GS 9 113.369 MphPaul Holton Lap

1:59.674TCR 14 107.085 MphLee Carpentier Lap

8Total FCY Laps:
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